RESOLUTION NO. 24-11-006

Sponsored by: Commissioners Jared Anderson, Nick Bright and Mike Caylor

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND General Purpose School Fund 141 BUDGET

WHEREAS, Blount County Board of Education requests to increase the General Purpose School Fund 141 Budget \$83,062.90 to appropriate funds for the receipt of State of Tennessee Grant – State Special Preschool Grant to help preschool students with disabilities.

WHEREAS, it is deemed to be in the best interest of Blount County Schools, to amend the General Purpose School Fund 141 Budget as requested.

Revenues:

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE Board of Commissioners of Blount County, Tennessee assembled in regular session this 21th day of November, 2024, that the General Purpose School Fund 141 Budget shall be amended as follows:

141-00000-465150	Early Childhood Education		\$83,062.90
Appropriation:			
141-71200-516300	Education Assistant		\$25,000.00
141-71200-542900	Instructional Supplies		\$10,000.00
141-71200-572500	Special Education Equipment		(\$10,000.00)
141-72220-513500	Assessment Personnel		\$40,000.00
141-72220-518900	Other Salaries & Wages		\$9,000.00
141-72220-520100	Social Security		\$558.00
141-72220-521200	Medicare		\$131.00
141-72220-552400	Inservice Staff Development\$8,373		\$8,373.90
	proved this 21th day of Nove		TTEST
	an man	County Clerk	
Approved:			
Vetoed:			
	Cou	ınty Mayor	Date